
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2003 Women’s Cross Country Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Colleen Donovan (SO) Carmel High School 18:45
2 2 Caitlin Novak (FR) Benet Academy 20:06
3 3 Hilary Mitchell (SO) Marist High School 20:15
4 4 Christine Gavin (SO) Benet Academy 20:36
5 5 Katie Cich (SO) Benet Academy 20:37
6 6 Kerry Devitt (SO) Carmel High School 20:43
7 7 Nellie Marchese (SO) Benet Academy 20:45
8 8 Hannah Fisher (FR) Benet Academy 20:47
9 9 Tricia Doherty (SO) Marist High School 20:49

10 10 Kelly Scheidemantel (SO) Benet Academy 20:56
11 11 Alene Quinn (SO) Marist High School 21:05
12 12 Kristen Nowatarski (SO) Fenwick High School 21:06
13 13 Kara Bannon (SO) Marist High School 21:11
14 14 Meaghan McLaughlin (SO) Marist High School 21:13
15 15 Nora Collins (FR) Fenwick High School 21:17
16 16 Nanci Reggi (SO) Fenwick High School 21:27
17 17 Lauren Jarema (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:28
18 18 Amanda Leone (SO) Marist High School 21:30
19 19 Holly Bresnahan (FR) Fenwick High School 21:31
20 20 Amy Gegenheimer (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:37
21 21 Anne Dudek (SO) Fenwick High School 21:39
22 22 Kelly Rocheleau (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:40
23 23 Atlee Murphy (FR) Benet Academy 21:49
24 24 Claire Heid (SO) Carmel High School 22:07
25 25 Kristen Backe (SO) Carmel High School 22:11
26 26 Kathleen Raupp (SO) Carmel High School 22:16
27 27 Elizabeth Biangmano (FR) Providence Catholic High School 22:23
28 28 Maeren Chambers (SO) Marian Catholic High School 22:39
29 29 Kate Schneider (SO) Fenwick High School 22:43
30 30 Michelle Nothhelfer (FR) Marist High School 22:59
31 31 Shannon Lancaster (SO) Marian Catholic High School 23:03
32 32 Annie O'Connell (SO) Nazareth Academy 23:06
33 33 Brittany Fulton (SO) Marian Catholic High School 23:18
34 34 Michelle Cabatini (FR) Nazareth Academy 23:26
35 35 Liz Trausch (SO) Carmel High School 23:27
36 36 Megan Kuehl (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 23:36
37 37 Andrea Deshi (SO) St Viator High School 23:39
38 38 Bridget Fitzgerald (SO Fenwick High School 23:52
39 39 Christine Novotny (FR) St Viator High School 23:57
40 40 Lauren Zelko (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 23:57
41 41 Amy Vranicar (SO) Nazareth Academy 24:31
42 42 Melanie Richardson (FR) Providence Catholic High School 24:34
43 43 Mia Recupito (FR) Marian Catholic High School 24:49
44 44 Brittany DiPietro (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:49
45 45 Michelle Jelinek (FR) Marian Catholic High School 24:56



46 46 Kate Korzeniewski (SO) Marian Catholic High School 24:57
47 47 Ann DeBelina (SO) St Viator High School 25:06
48 48 Lindsey Soble (SO) Nazareth Academy 25:08
49 49 Kristen Gentile (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:51
50 50 Erica Holmes (SO) Nazareth Academy 25:57
51 51 Maria Lazzara (FR) St Viator High School 26:10
52 52 Kara Michals (SO) Providence Catholic High School 26:10
53 53 Jackie Gray (FR) Marian Catholic High School 26:11
54 54 Kelly Holpuch (SO) St Viator High School 26:24
55 55 Megan Murray (SO) Providence Catholic High School 26:56
56 56 Lisa Schmidt (FR) Nazareth Academy 27:08
57 57 Anne Miller (FR) Providence Catholic High School 27:29
58 58 Katie Michals (SO) Providence Catholic High School 27:29
59 59 Vanessa Dicristofano (FR) Nazareth Academy 27:43
  
  



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

2 2 Caitlin Novak (FR) Benet Academy 20:06
4 4 Christine Gavin (SO) Benet Academy 20:36
5 5 Katie Cich (SO) Benet Academy 20:37
7 7 Nellie Marchese (SO) Benet Academy 20:45
8 8 Hannah Fisher (FR) Benet Academy 20:47

Total 26
10 10 Kelly Scheidemantel (SO) Benet Academy 20:56
23 23 Atlee Murphy (FR) Benet Academy 21:49

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Colleen Donovan (SO) Carmel High School 18:45
6 6 Kerry Devitt (SO) Carmel High School 20:43

24 24 Claire Heid (SO) Carmel High School 22:07
25 25 Kristen Backe (SO) Carmel High School 22:11
26 26 Kathleen Raupp (SO) Carmel High School 22:16

Total 82
35 35 Liz Trausch (SO) Carmel High School 23:27

Place Points Name School Time
12 12 Kristen Nowatarski (SO) Fenwick High School 21:06
15 15 Nora Collins (FR) Fenwick High School 21:17
16 16 Nanci Reggi (SO) Fenwick High School 21:27
19 19 Holly Bresnahan (FR) Fenwick High School 21:31
21 21 Anne Dudek (SO) Fenwick High School 21:39

Total 83
29 29 Kate Schneider (SO) Fenwick High School 22:43
38 38 Bridget Fitzgerald (SO Fenwick High School 23:52

Place Points Name School Time
17 17 Lauren Jarema (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:28
20 20 Amy Gegenheimer (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:37
22 22 Kelly Rocheleau (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:40
36 36 Megan Kuehl (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 23:36
40 40 Lauren Zelko (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 23:57

Total 135
44 44 Brittany DiPietro (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:49
49 49 Kristen Gentile (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:51

Place Points Name School Time
28 28 Maeren Chambers (SO) Marian Catholic High School 22:39
31 31 Shannon Lancaster (SO) Marian Catholic High School 23:03
33 33 Brittany Fulton (SO) Marian Catholic High School 23:18
43 43 Mia Recupito (FR) Marian Catholic High School 24:49
45 45 Michelle Jelinek (FR) Marian Catholic High School 24:56

Total 180
46 46 Kate Korzeniewski (SO) Marian Catholic High School 24:57
53 53 Jackie Gray (FR) Marian Catholic High School 26:11



Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Hilary Mitchell (SO) Marist High School 20:15
9 9 Tricia Doherty (SO) Marist High School 20:49

11 11 Alene Quinn (SO) Marist High School 21:05
13 13 Kara Bannon (SO) Marist High School 21:11
14 14 Meaghan McLaughlin (SO) Marist High School 21:13

Total 50
18 18 Amanda Leone (SO) Marist High School 21:30
30 30 Michelle Nothhelfer (FR) Marist High School 22:59

Place Points Name School Time
32 32 Annie O'Connell (SO) Nazareth Academy 23:06
34 34 Michelle Cabatini (FR) Nazareth Academy 23:26
41 41 Amy Vranicar (SO) Nazareth Academy 24:31
48 48 Lindsey Soble (SO) Nazareth Academy 25:08
50 50 Erica Holmes (SO) Nazareth Academy 25:57

Total 205
56 56 Lisa Schmidt (FR) Nazareth Academy 27:08
59 59 Vanessa Dicristofano (FR) Nazareth Academy 27:43

Place Points Name School Time
27 27 Elizabeth Biangmano (FR) Providence Catholic High School 22:23
42 42 Melanie Richardson (FR) Providence Catholic High School 24:34
52 52 Kara Michals (SO) Providence Catholic High School 26:10
55 55 Megan Murray (SO) Providence Catholic High School 26:56
57 57 Anne Miller (FR) Providence Catholic High School 27:29

Total 233
58 58 Katie Michals (SO) Providence Catholic High School 27:29

Place Points Name School Time
37 37 Andrea Deshi (SO) St Viator High School 23:39
39 39 Christine Novotny (FR) St Viator High School 23:57
47 47 Ann DeBelina (SO) St Viator High School 25:06
51 51 Maria Lazzara (FR) St Viator High School 26:10
54 54 Kelly Holpuch (SO) St Viator High School 26:24

Total 228


